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Women 60 Meter Dash
================================================================
     Dempsey: !  7.07  2/25/2023   Samirah Moody, USC
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims
================================================================
Heat  1 Preliminaries
  1  7822 Cain, Aria             Portland                  7.64q
  2  8017 Noji, Kela             Unattached                7.72q
  3  7408 Skipper, Frankie       Alpha Speed Academy       7.74
Heat  2 Preliminaries
  1  8255 Dickson, Riley         Western Washington        8.10
  2  7407 Silva Navarro, Bea     Alpha Speed Academy       8.12
  3  7676 Biehl, Brylie          Kitsap Flier              8.24
Heat  3 Preliminaries
  1  7472 Armstrong, Desie       Cal Poly                  7.50q
  2  7455 Sonsini, Anna          Boston College            7.52q
  3  7478 Easter, Madison        Cal Poly                  7.55q
  4  7489 Simos, Ava             Cal Poly                  7.58q 7.572
  5  7684 Hawkins, Dyvonna       Left Coast T              7.58q 7.578
Heat  4 Preliminaries
  1  7410 Williams, Kayla        Alpha Speed Academy       8.00
  2  8028 Tibbo, Zoe             Unattached                8.24
  3  7683 Flores Farina, Son     Left Coast T              8.26
  4  7686 Rivera, Coraline       Left Coast T              8.67
Heat  5 Preliminaries
  1  7882 Rose, Olivia           Rose Athletics            8.02
  2  7677 Ngo, Lilian            Kitsap Flier              8.14
  3  7852 Medina, Lydia          Portland State            8.51
Heat  6 Preliminaries
  1  7445 Carter, Ava            Boston College            7.69q
  2  7855 Rosario, Sienna        Portland State            7.83
  3  7906 Nettles, Sabina        San Francisco             7.89
  4  8030 Williams, Arriell      Unattached                7.95
  5  7854 Rideout, Ocean         Portland State            8.01
Heat  7 Preliminaries
  1  7850 Latu-Alves, Akanes     Portland State            8.18
  2  8012 Huynh, Kaylyn          Unattached                8.30

Women 60 Meter Dash
================================================================
     Dempsey: !  7.07  2/25/2023   Samirah Moody, USC
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1 Finals
  1  7822 Cain, Aria             Portland                  7.49
  2  7478 Easter, Madison        Cal Poly                  7.55
  3  7489 Simos, Ava             Cal Poly                  7.56
  4  8017 Noji, Kela             Unattached                7.68
Section  2 Finals
  1  7684 Hawkins, Dyvonna       Left Coast T              7.47
  2  7455 Sonsini, Anna          Boston College            7.51
  3  7472 Armstrong, Desie       Cal Poly                  7.53
  4  7445 Carter, Ava            Boston College            7.62
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Women 200 Meter Dash
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 23.09  2/24/2017   Kendall Ellis, USC
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7482 Hoagland, Tayhlore     Cal Poly                 24.82
  2  7472 Armstrong, Desie       Cal Poly                 25.44
  3  7898 Bosemark, Lily         San Francisco            25.80
  4  7854 Rideout, Ocean         Portland State           26.07
Section  2
  1  7824 Harvey, Malia Rose     Portland                 25.09
  2  8017 Noji, Kela             Unattached               25.46
  3  7588 Dani, Greta            Gonzaga                  25.54
  4  7683 Flores Farina, Son     Left Coast T             26.83
  5  7676 Biehl, Brylie          Kitsap Flier             27.26
Section  3
  1  7445 Carter, Ava            Boston College           25.02
  2  8215 Graham, Lashanna       Washington State         25.65
  3  7964 Beuthin, Michela       Trinity West             25.69
  4  7906 Nettles, Sabina        San Francisco            25.74
  5  7843 Abdel Halim, Norha     Portland State           27.84
Section  4
  1  7761 Castaneda, Sophia      Newberg                  25.18
  2  8187 Newton, Rhonda         Washington               25.60
  3  7407 Silva Navarro, Bea     Alpha Speed Academy      26.46
  4  8012 Huynh, Kaylyn          Unattached               28.72
Section  5
  1  7484 Jackson, Jordan        Cal Poly                 24.72
  2  7443 Becker, Anna           Boston College           24.93
  3  7855 Rosario, Sienna        Portland State           25.97
  4  7685 Johnson, Jasmine       Left Coast T             27.35
Section  6
  1  7684 Hawkins, Dyvonna       Left Coast T             24.71
  2  7822 Cain, Aria             Portland                 24.80
  3  7489 Simos, Ava             Cal Poly                 24.89
  4  7471 Adelman, Avery         Cal Poly                 25.77
  5  7844 Beasley, Savannah      Portland State           26.23
Section  7
  1  7455 Sonsini, Anna          Boston College           24.20
  2  7478 Easter, Madison        Cal Poly                 24.60
  3  7853 Peterson, Ashley       Portland State           26.26
  4  7404 Glasper, Ella          Alpha Speed Academy      26.75

Women 400 Meter Dash
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 51.60  2/29/2020   Bailey Lear, USC
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  8164 Allen, Olivia          Villanova                53.69
  2  7988 Coleman, Kapiolani     Ucla                     55.04
  3  7901 Fountoulaki, Chrys     San Francisco            56.70
  4  7853 Peterson, Ashley       Portland State           58.17
Section  2
  1  7731 Artley, Abrielle       Nebraska                 54.61
  2  7443 Becker, Anna           Boston College           55.00
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....Women 400 Meter Dash
  3  7641 Tait, Hanna            Idaho                    56.04
  4  7875 Roberts, Harriet       Resolute Track Club      57.05
Section  3
  1  7484 Jackson, Jordan        Cal Poly                 55.48
  2  7958 Real, Mila             Stanislaus State         55.63
  3  7471 Adelman, Avery         Cal Poly                 57.11
  4  7404 Glasper, Ella          Alpha Speed Academy    1:00.63
Section  4
  1  7735 Massiah, Sakena        Nebraska                 55.69
  2  8215 Graham, Lashanna       Washington State         57.52
  3  7902 Hallenberg, Lexi       San Francisco            57.91
Section  5
  1  7664 James, Jenna           Iowa State               53.93
  2  7761 Castaneda, Sophia      Newberg                  54.42
  3  7446 Certo, Gina            Boston College           55.41
  4  7824 Harvey, Malia Rose     Portland                 56.14
  5  7587 Aguayo, Ashlinn        Gonzaga                  58.22
Section  6
  1  8123 Martin, Emily          Utah                     54.25
  2  8266 Pendergast, Addie      Stanford                 55.85
  3  7588 Dani, Greta            Gonzaga                  56.54
  4  7964 Beuthin, Michela       Trinity West             58.96

Women 800 Meter Run INVITE
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 1:58.27  2/24/2024   Nia Akins, Brooks Beasts
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7817 Kitching, Hayley       Penn State             1:59.22
  2  8220 Longisa, Rosemary      Washington State       1:59.71
  3  7941 Whittaker, Juliett     Stanford               1:59.76
  4  8184 Foerster, Chloe        Washington             1:59.91
  5  7820 Ritchie, Boh           Penn State             2:01.65
  6  8166 Martell, Lizzie        Villanova              2:01.70
  7  7663 Clark, Makayla         Iowa State             2:02.21
  8  7784 Politza, Kaylie        Oklahoma State         2:03.70
 --  8027 Terrell, Anna          Unattached                 DNF

Women 800 Meter Run
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 1:58.27  2/24/2024   Nia Akins, Brooks Beasts
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  8244 Wilkinson, Charlot     Weber State            2:06.50
  2  8256 Kroontje, Emmy         Western Washington     2:08.70
  3  7515 Schwelm, Ruby          Colorado St.           2:11.81
  4  8214 Evenson, Daphne        Washington State       2:12.13
  5  7794 Couch, Julia           Oregon State           2:13.21
  6  7803 O'Beirne, Jenna        Oregon State           2:14.77
 --  7804 Quintana, Ellie        Oregon State               DNF
Section  2
  1  7734 Drevlow, Sydney        Nebraska               2:10.24
  2  7510 Ewert, Brooklyn        Colorado St.           2:10.86
  3  7742 Feeney, Kylie          New Mexico             2:11.26
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....Women 800 Meter Run
  4  7453 Palmer, Kyla           Boston College         2:11.37
  5  7385 Fereday, Rachel        Air Force              2:11.48
  6  7598 Brook, Ruby            Hawai'i                2:14.11
  7  7713 Zorn, Jada             Montana State          2:16.94
 --  7475 DeMange, Elle          Cal Poly                   DNF
Section  3
  1  7384 Bodine, Camryn         Air Force              2:06.87
  2  7707 Moravitz, Kalei        Montana State          2:07.93
  3  7703 Kaul, Annie            Montana State          2:08.92
  4  7741 Drebert, Meadow        New Mexico             2:09.65
  5  7961 Wild, Annie            Stanislaus State       2:09.90
  6  7428 Chiara, Gabriella      Boise State            2:10.11
Section  4
  1  8113 Awoleye, Oluwatosi     Usc                    2:06.44
  2  7458 Dawson, Carolina       Cal                    2:08.58
  3  7991 Jeanneret, Georgia     Ucla                   2:09.13
  4  7926 DeSouza, Jaden         St. Mary's (Ca)        2:09.17
  5  7903 Helebrantova, Petr     San Francisco          2:09.33
  6  7429 Krauss, Noelani        Boise State            2:10.43
  7  7884 Abbott, Dominique      Sacramento State       2:13.27
Section  5
  1  7737 Wingate, Jaylee        Nebraska               2:06.11
  2  8013 McCabe, Maya           Unattached             2:06.44
  3  7907 Spilsbury, Jess        San Francisco          2:07.47
  4  7812 Connor, Anna           Pacific Athletics      2:08.38
  5  7911 Vizina, Maya           San Francisco          2:08.62
  6  7600 Gorton, Izzy           Hawai'i                2:08.70
  7  7904 Lefay, Rae             San Francisco          2:10.64
  8  7826 Perotin, Rose          Portland               2:12.11
 --  7898 Bosemark, Lily         San Francisco              DNF
Section  6
  1  7930 Everett, Amelia        Stanford               2:05.79
  2  7986 Arciaga, Kaitlyn       Ucla                   2:06.18
  3  7790 Baechler, Maya         Oregon State           2:06.29
  4  7444 Bergman, Iris          Boston College         2:07.08
  5  7935 Lilley, Clemmie        Stanford               2:07.31
 --  7813 Mooney, Maddie         Pacific Athletics          DNF
 --  7792 Brown, Jillian         Oregon State               DNF
Section  7
  1  8192 Symon, Chloe           Washington             2:03.70
  2  7814 Yerby, Claire          Peninsula Di           2:04.29
  3  8191 Swartz, Jenica         Washington             2:04.57
  4  7786 Wilmes, Elyse          Oklahoma State         2:04.67
  5  7927 Cieslak, Olivia        Stanford               2:06.63
 --  8014 Menegatti, MaLeigh     Unattached                 DNF

Women 1 Mile Run INVITE
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 4:23.68  2/1/2020    Shelby Houlihan, Bowerman T
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7783 Jepkirui, Billah       Oklahoma State         4:22.92!
  2  7433 Robertson, Kaiya       Boise State            4:24.51
  3  7736 Schutz, Berlyn         Nebraska               4:27.71



University of Washington Huskies Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:17 PM  2/14/2026  Page 5
2026 Husky Classic - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA
Results

....Women 1 Mile Run INVITE
  4  8021 Scatchard, Mena        Unattached             4:28.30
  5  8128 Rinn, Brianna          Utah                   4:28.44
  6  7819 Rand, Ada              Penn State             4:33.38
  7  7452 Millerova, Natalie     Boston College         4:33.41
  8  7816 Hatcher, Lea           Penn State             4:35.84
  9  7748 Simpson, Tilly         New Mexico             4:37.69
 10  7916 Fraser, Vanessa        Saucony                4:39.71
 --  8014 Menegatti, MaLeigh     Unattached                 DNF
 --  8175 Walsh, Isabelle        Villanova                  DNF

Women 1 Mile Run
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 4:23.68  2/1/2020    Shelby Houlihan, Bowerman T
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  8207 Alvarado, Isabela      Washington State       4:56.83
  2  7710 Rutherford, Claire     Montana State          4:59.45
  3  7712 Skinner, Kaitlyn       Montana State          5:00.71
  4  8216 Herman, Lily           Washington State       5:01.37
  5  7992 Lott, Quinci           Ucla                   5:01.54
  6  7956 Holguin, Stevie        Stanislaus State       5:02.94
  7  7547 Tomlinson, Emma        Eastern Washington     5:03.83
  8  7434 Whalen, Alison         Boise State            5:03.95
  9  7570 Pacheco, Hannah        Fresno State           5:04.78
 10  7804 Quintana, Ellie        Oregon State           5:05.79
 11  7908 Tucker, Reese          San Francisco          5:06.82
 12  8219 Lehner, Jaylyn         Washington State       5:07.81
 13  7430 LaPorte, Lily          Boise State            5:08.96
 14  7567 Khakh, Khushleen       Fresno State           5:10.22
 15  7569 Mendibles, Leah        Fresno State           5:12.04
 16  7701 Geraets, Samantha      Montana State          5:13.22
 17  7573 Ward, Kylie            Fresno State           5:13.83
Section  2
  1  8222 Nichols, Maya          Washington State       4:52.08
  2  7642 Terry, Alex            Idaho                  4:52.88
  3  7639 Redding, Jesse         Idaho                  4:53.11
  4  8224 Sletner, Taylor        Washington State       4:57.13
  5  7936 Parekh, Ava            Stanford               4:57.58
  6  7643 Thomas, Abigail        Idaho                  4:57.76
  7  7885 Dudley, Sophia         Sacramento State       4:58.99
  8  7576 Foote, Emily           George Fox             4:59.09
  9  7960 Soto, Izzy             Stanislaus State       4:59.19
 10  7589 Downing, Jorun         Gonzaga                4:59.56
 11  7543 Ruzauskas, Nattie      Eastern Washington     5:00.40
 12  7807 Yahn, Kate             Oregon State           5:01.37
 13  7596 Becker, Lucy           Hawai'i                5:02.85
 14  7909 Urizar, Sofia          San Francisco          5:04.39
 15  7481 Hack, Mackenzie        Cal Poly               5:07.01
 16  7890 Quigley, Keira         Sacramento State       5:15.02
Section  3
  1  7747 Nisoli, Christina      New Mexico             4:50.77
  2  7389 Jones, India           Air Force              4:52.27
  3  7513 Petr, Abigail          Colorado St.           4:52.28
  4  7431 Novak-Klotz, Nanet     Boise State            4:52.49
  5  7544 Sanders, Sara          Eastern Washington     4:53.48
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....Women 1 Mile Run
  6  8242 Cazier, Audrey         Weber State            4:54.65
  7  7388 Johnson, Ella          Air Force              4:55.68
  8  7427 Blaine, Haley          Boise State            4:55.79
  9  8186 Lopizzo, Gioana        Washington             4:55.94
 10  8117 Bruce, Allie           Utah                   4:57.75
 11  7516 Trotter, Hayley        Colorado St.           4:58.26
 12  7888 Harmon, Anna           Sacramento State       5:03.93
 13  7955 Hernandez, Crystal     Stanislaus State       5:04.85
 14  8178 Borsheim, Ella         Washington             5:07.56
 15  7891 Sanders, Kate          Sacramento State       5:17.20
Section  4
  1  8019 Rowlinson, Daniell     Unattached             4:48.59
  2  7387 Harden, Anna           Air Force              4:48.89
  3  8213 Cossey, Hailey         Washington State       4:51.03
  4  7595 Sutherland, Ava        Gonzaga                4:51.21
  5  7984 Stanciu, Elena         UC Santa Cruz          4:52.79
  6  7905 Martin, Poppy          San Francisco          4:53.79
  7  8140 Trimble, Ava           Utah State             4:54.21
  8  7386 Fetterolf, Scarlet     Air Force              4:56.23
  9  8168 Montagnese, Cecili     Villanova              4:56.53
 10  7806 Ulrich, Delaney        Oregon State           4:58.01
 11  7981 Adams, Peyton          UC Davis               5:01.15
 12  7982 Aguirre, Hannah        UC Davis               5:04.08
Section  5
  1  7508 Berg, Tatum            Colorado St.           4:46.88
  2  7749 Torrecillas, Mia       New Mexico             4:46.98
  3  7799 Kasprick, Cadence      Oregon State           4:48.26
  4  7709 Perrin, Hannah         Montana State          4:48.53
  5  7989 Foody, Olivia          Ucla                   4:48.90
  6  7512 Mehlhorn, Caroline     Colorado St.           4:49.08
  7  7568 Martin, Nayla          Fresno State           4:49.93
  8  7432 Poulsen, Brynnli       Boise State            4:49.96
  9  7390 Sidhu, Jasleen         Air Force              4:51.34
 10  8139 Swain, Natalie         Utah State             4:51.86
 11  8217 Jepkorir, Caroline     Washington State       4:53.59
 12  7711 Siana, Madi            Montana State          4:59.18
Section  6
  1  7801 Lundgren, Noemi        Oregon State           4:43.75
  2  7515 Schwelm, Ruby          Colorado St.           4:44.46
  3  7638 Paoli, Constanze       Idaho                  4:45.87
  4  8241 Bailey, Hannah         Weber State            4:46.98
  5  8129 Rogers, Mackenzie      Utah                   4:47.94
  6  7533 Morris, Riley          Eastern Oregon         4:53.34
  7  7603 Martin, Mikaella       Hawai'i                4:53.67
  8  7910 Vanadzina, Kamilla     San Francisco          4:54.21
  9  7477 Djomby Enyawe, Mel     Cal Poly               4:55.28
 10  8223 Pyeatt, Riley          Washington State       4:56.96
 11  8023 Schoolmeester, Sop     Unattached             4:58.53
 12  7597 Bekins, Sophie         Hawai'i                5:05.62
Section  7
  1  7591 Frydenlund, Jessic     Gonzaga                4:41.23
  2  8243 Hagelin, Saga          Weber State            4:41.97
  3  8025 Stewart, Riley         Unattached             4:42.09
  4  8189 Olson, Isabel          Washington             4:42.33
  5  8134 Jensen, Shelby         Utah State             4:44.65
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....Women 1 Mile Run
  6  7764 Godsey, Payton         Northern Arizona       4:45.97
  7  8208 Bissell, Nicole        Washington State       4:48.41
  8  7987 Cichon, Kaho           Ucla                   4:48.49
  9  7933 Hogg, Nicola           Stanford               4:48.84
 10  8169 Mosher, Zoe            Villanova              4:50.02
 11  8007 Browne, Bella          Unattached             4:51.89
 12  7741 Drebert, Meadow        New Mexico             4:55.05
Section  8
  1  7931 Flynn, Julia           Stanford               4:35.60
  2  7813 Mooney, Maddie         Pacific Athletics      4:40.69
  3  8020 Roxby, Megan           Unattached             4:40.82
  4  7939 Studdert, Hillary      Stanford               4:40.98
  5  8116 Ayers, Lauren          Utah                   4:41.14
  6  7691 Chepleting, Nancy      Louisville             4:44.44
  7  8008 Browne, Chloe          Unattached             4:46.28
  8  7739 Bitetti, Natalie       New Mexico             4:51.32
  9  7662 Beach, Riley           Iowa State             4:55.89
 --  8018 Petr, Anna             Unattached                 DNF
Section  9
  1  7474 Cornejo, Tatiana       Cal Poly               4:37.77
  2  8174 Vanasse, Nicole        Villanova              4:41.52
  3  7740 Dekker, Li-Mari        New Mexico             4:42.05
  4  7698 Martinez, Jennifer     Mexico                 4:42.45
  5  8195 Welin, Josephine       Washington             4:43.34
  6  8016 Neigum, Kaila          Unattached             4:45.39
  7  7704 Koos, Eva              Montana State          4:45.75
  8  8167 Mcinnes, Sophia        Villanova              4:50.16
 --  8165 Carroll, Margaret      Villanova                  DNF
Section  10
  1  8171 Shay, Rosemary         Villanova              4:35.31
  2  7692 Rourke, Lucinda        Louisville             4:36.85
  3  8124 Martin, Kyla           Utah                   4:37.26
  4  7401 Cooper, Olivia         Alberta Gold           4:37.82
  5  7797 Herron, Ainsley        Oregon State           4:37.96
  6  8009 Churchill, Alyson      Unattached             4:38.74
  7  8131 Wilcox, Millie         Utah                   4:38.76
  8  7857 Stolte, Emma           Portland State         4:39.65
  9  7940 Thomsen, Hanne         Stanford               4:43.95
 10  8022 Schneider, Mikayla     Unattached             4:44.79
 11  7791 Broadbent, Ruby        Oregon State           4:57.96
 --  8026 Sughroue, Molly        Unattached                 DNF
 --  7593 Hofstee, Logan         Gonzaga                    DNF

Women 3000 Meter Run INVITE
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 8:34.45  1/27/2018   Sifan Hassan, Nike Oregon P
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7667 Kipkore, Betty         Iowa State             8:44.09
  2  7746 Kosgei, Pamela         New Mexico             8:44.91
  3  7744 Jepngetich, Marion     New Mexico             8:45.20
  4  8181 David-Smith, Julia     Washington             8:54.66
  5  7449 Gardiner, Imogen       Boston College         8:54.99
  6  7594 Machu-Shuri, Rosin     Gonzaga                8:55.35
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....Women 3000 Meter Run INVITE
  7  8179 Cochran, Mia           Washington             8:57.00
  8  7750 Wood, Jasmine          New Mexico             8:59.77
  9  7450 Holland, Kyra          Boston College         9:00.25
 10  8170 O'Connor, Tilly        Villanova              9:01.27
 11  7666 Kibet, Mercy           Iowa State             9:02.30
 12  7743 Jansen, Nicola         New Mexico             9:02.49
 13  7459 Johnson, Adeline       Cal                    9:06.64
 14  7745 Kirarei, Mercy         New Mexico             9:24.87
 --  8026 Sughroue, Molly        Unattached                 DNF
 --  7740 Dekker, Li-Mari        New Mexico                 DNF

Women 3000 Meter Run
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 8:34.45  1/27/2018   Sifan Hassan, Nike Oregon P
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  7936 Parekh, Ava            Stanford               9:50.38
  2  7571 Pedol, Chiara          Fresno State           9:52.15
  3  7825 Kaines, Lindsey        Portland               9:56.14
  4  7805 Smith, Payton          Oregon State           9:56.81
  5  7572 Walker, Rhiannon       Fresno State          10:00.28
  6  8178 Borsheim, Ella         Washington            10:02.04
  7  8186 Lopizzo, Gioana        Washington            10:03.05
  8  8117 Bruce, Allie           Utah                  10:04.34
  9  8219 Lehner, Jaylyn         Washington State      10:08.28
 10  7802 Morkert, Reese         Oregon State          10:11.78
Section  2
  1  8222 Nichols, Maya          Washington State       9:32.13
  2  7993 Marheineke, Evange     Ucla                   9:37.28
  3  8242 Cazier, Audrey         Weber State            9:39.74
  4  7810 Lione, Angelina        Pacific                9:39.84
  5  7576 Foote, Emily           George Fox             9:41.29
  6  7511 Konold, Mari           Colorado St.           9:42.23
  7  7634 Kircher, Pia           Idaho                  9:43.70
  8  7481 Hack, Mackenzie        Cal Poly               9:45.52
  9  8173 Smith, Maeve           Villanova              9:49.00
 10  7888 Harmon, Anna           Sacramento State       9:50.53
 11  8136 Lowe, Malia            Utah State             9:51.90
 --  8163 Reimer, Colette        Victoria (B.C.)            DNF
Section  3
  1  8209 Biwott, Mercy          Washington State       9:28.11
  2  7514 Pippert, Allison       Colorado St.           9:28.65
  3  7989 Foody, Olivia          Ucla                   9:29.28
  4  7512 Mehlhorn, Caroline     Colorado St.           9:31.41
  5  7903 Helebrantova, Petr     San Francisco          9:32.99
  6  7905 Martin, Poppy          San Francisco          9:35.64
  7  7928 de Brouwer, Maya       Stanford               9:36.20
  8  7431 Novak-Klotz, Nanet     Boise State            9:36.33
  9  7912 Almonte, Milaina       Santa Clara            9:44.40
 10  8121 Kourilova, Sona        Utah                   9:44.75
 11  7710 Rutherford, Claire     Montana State          9:45.12
 12  8213 Cossey, Hailey         Washington State       9:45.84
 13  7919 Watkins, Rachael       Simon Fraser           9:51.73
 14  7806 Ulrich, Delaney        Oregon State           9:53.11
 15  8168 Montagnese, Cecili     Villanova              9:55.30
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....Women 3000 Meter Run
 16  7798 Hodgson, Maella        Oregon State          10:04.48
Section  4
  1  8218 Kibor, Brenda          Washington State       9:23.89
  2  7638 Paoli, Constanze       Idaho                  9:24.33
  3  8004 Armstrong, Cassidy     Unattached             9:25.63
  4  7990 Hawkins, Ailish        Ucla                   9:26.56
  5  7387 Harden, Anna           Air Force              9:27.21
  6  8208 Bissell, Nicole        Washington State       9:28.77
  7  7426 Ackermann, Hanna       Boise State            9:33.24
  8  8249 Weiss, Peyton          Western Colorado       9:33.73
  9  7709 Perrin, Hannah         Montana State          9:33.73
 10  7508 Berg, Tatum            Colorado St.           9:37.02
 11  8162 Lane, Ella             Victoria (B.C.)        9:37.77
 12  8217 Jepkorir, Caroline     Washington State       9:41.87
Section  5
  1  8243 Hagelin, Saga          Weber State            9:16.32
  2  8118 Fale, Josie            Utah                   9:18.24
  3  8134 Jensen, Shelby         Utah State             9:21.31
  4  8016 Neigum, Kaila          Unattached             9:22.94
  5  8161 Buitelaar, Adriann     Valley Royal           9:23.81
  6  7528 Smiljanec, Katarin     Croatia                9:24.60
  7  8018 Petr, Anna             Unattached             9:24.65
  8  8129 Rogers, Mackenzie      Utah                   9:25.02
  9  8120 Junginger, Emily       Utah                   9:28.91
 10  7764 Godsey, Payton         Northern Arizona       9:29.96
 11  8250 Willson, Lauren        Western Colorado       9:30.47
 12  7739 Bitetti, Natalie       New Mexico             9:33.00
 13  7704 Koos, Eva              Montana State          9:40.25
 14  7711 Siana, Madi            Montana State          9:47.69
Section  6
  1  7474 Cornejo, Tatiana       Cal Poly               9:07.61
  2  7691 Chepleting, Nancy      Louisville             9:11.54
  3  8025 Stewart, Riley         Unattached             9:13.39
  4  7593 Hofstee, Logan         Gonzaga                9:13.66
  5  7747 Nisoli, Christina      New Mexico             9:13.75
  6  7900 Chaboche, Faustine     San Francisco          9:14.02
  7  7448 FitzPatrick, Molly     Boston College         9:14.32
  8  7591 Frydenlund, Jessic     Gonzaga                9:15.18
  9  7447 Fadil, Ella            Boston College         9:15.62
 10  8195 Welin, Josephine       Washington             9:15.87
 11  8009 Churchill, Alyson      Unattached             9:17.54
 12  8174 Vanasse, Nicole        Villanova              9:19.89
 13  7423 Roark, Savannah        Asics Mammot           9:22.70
 14  7801 Lundgren, Noemi        Oregon State           9:23.78
 15  8169 Mosher, Zoe            Villanova              9:26.22
 --  8029 Tran, Samantha         Unattached                 DNF

Women 5000 Meter Run INVITE
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 14:55.35  2/23/2024   Susan Ejore, Under Armour
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7529 Chelulei, Edna         Eastern Kentucky      15:05.16
  2  7782 Chelangat, Isca        Oklahoma State        15:07.76
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....Women 5000 Meter Run INVITE
  3  7934 Kennedy, Sophia        Stanford              15:07.90
  4  7668 Kirwa, Mercyline       Iowa State            15:09.13
  5  8211 Cheptoo, Zenah         Washington State      15:17.80
  6  7766 Mitchell, Ava          Northern Arizona      15:22.13
  7  8193 Thomas, Chloe          Washington            15:32.03
  8  7785 Rutoh, Maureen         Oklahoma State        15:34.09
  9  8154 Nokes, Morgan          Utah Valley           15:43.86
 10  7697 Polerecky, Daniell     McKirdy Trained       15:52.39
 11  8153 Kipsirat, Caren        Utah Valley           16:03.46
 12  7732 Bainbridge, Ali        Nebraska              16:07.49
 --  7669 Porcher, Maelle        Iowa State                 DNF
 --  8010 Flanagan, Roisin       Unattached                 DNF
 --  8172 Sigfstead, Sadie       Villanova                  DNF

Women 5000 Meter Run
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 14:55.35  2/23/2024   Susan Ejore, Under Armour
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  7800 Latincsics, Molly      Oregon State          16:35.68
  2  7460 Kim, Sabine            Cal                   16:39.37
  3  8221 Madariaga, Kylah       Washington State      16:39.67
  4  8155 Trimble, Ari           Utah Valley           16:42.06
  5  8138 Smith, Brie            Utah State            16:42.98
  6  7823 Crum, Megan            Portland              16:43.77
  7  8137 Shakespear, Hailey     Utah State            16:47.20
  8  7386 Fetterolf, Scarlet     Air Force             16:56.02
  9  8210 Chepngetich, Vicod     Washington State      16:59.34
 10  7517 Volkmer, Shea          Colorado St.          17:01.37
 11  7506 Mueller-Hickler, A     Colorado College      17:05.19
 12  7509 Dennee, Kenya          Colorado St.          17:08.37
 13  8224 Sletner, Taylor        Washington State      17:13.25
 14  7913 Guralnick, Sarah       Santa Clara           17:34.65
 15  7983 McGrath, Fiona         UC Davis              17:34.99
Section  2
  1  7940 Thomsen, Hanne         Stanford              15:52.87
  2  7389 Jones, India           Air Force             15:53.19
  3  7388 Johnson, Ella          Air Force             16:01.59
  4  8182 DeVeau, Abby           Washington            16:02.65
  5  8152 Gardner, Reagan        Utah Valley           16:05.15
  6  8190 Stiles, Maeve          Washington            16:05.43
  7  7462 Tau, Sophie            Cal                   16:06.14
  8  8165 Carroll, Margaret      Villanova             16:09.93
  9  8125 Peters, Annastasia     Utah                  16:10.62
 10  7899 Buettner, Anna         San Francisco         16:13.39
 11  7480 Gaffney, Kelli         Cal Poly              16:15.77
 12  8132 Ellis, Sarah           Utah State            16:20.05
 13  7590 Fogo, Alexi            Gonzaga               16:37.18
 14  7592 Grabowski, Anna        Gonzaga               16:38.57
 15  8248 Beasley, Allison       Western Colorado      16:59.69
 16  7461 McCorkle, Georgia      Cal                   16:59.90
 17  7763 Fenske, Anna           Northern Arizona      17:10.58
 --  8029 Tran, Samantha         Unattached                 DNF
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Women 60 Meter Hurdles
================================================================
     Dempsey: !  7.93  3/4/2006    Virginia Powell, USC
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7402 Duah, Shelby           Alpha Speed Academy       8.71
  2  8188 Nordlund, Sara         Washington                9.13
  3  7844 Beasley, Savannah      Portland State            9.29
  4  8255 Dickson, Riley         Western Washington        9.39
Section  2
  1  7917 Chang, Hannah          Seattle Pacific           8.53
  2  7641 Tait, Hanna            Idaho                     8.79
  3  7685 Johnson, Jasmine       Left Coast T              9.22
  4  7958 Real, Mila             Stanislaus State          9.27

Women 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 3:29.78  2/25/2023   USC, USC
                         Lear, Jones, John, Jones
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1 Nebraska  'A'                                       3:37.11
     1) 7731 Artley, Abrielle           2) 7730 Aransiola, Victoria
     3) 7735 Massiah, Sakena            4) 7733 Belquist, Kelsie
  2 Boston College  'A'                                 3:42.11
     1) 7453 Palmer, Kyla               2) 7446 Certo, Gina
     3) 7443 Becker, Anna               4) 7445 Carter, Ava
  3 Cal Poly  'A'                                       3:44.53
     1) 7471 Adelman, Avery             2) 7484 Jackson, Jordan
     3) 7482 Hoagland, Tayhlore         4) 7475 DeMange, Elle
  4 San Francisco  'A'                                  3:44.86
     1) 7898 Bosemark, Lily             2) 7911 Vizina, Maya
     3) 7906 Nettles, Sabina            4) 7901 Fountoulaki, Chrysi
  5 Portland State  'A'                                 3:59.75
     1) 7853 Peterson, Ashley           2) 7855 Rosario, Sienna
     3) 7844 Beasley, Savannah          4) 7852 Medina, Lydia

Women Distance Medley
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 10:37.58  2/14/2025   BYU, BYU
                          Alder, Hunter, Buswell, Chamberlain
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Stanislaus State  'A'                              11:38.87
     1) 7955 Hernandez, Crystal         2) 7958 Real, Mila
     3) 7960 Soto, Izzy                 4) 7961 Wild, Annie
  2 Hawai'i  'A'                                       11:48.63
     1) 7596 Becker, Lucy               2) 7600 Gorton, Izzy
     3) 7601 Greentree, Harriet         4) 7603 Martin, Mikaella
  3 Montana State  'A'                                 11:52.49
     1) 8269 Rogel, Iris                2) 7703 Kaul, Annie
     3) 8268 Miller, Sophia             4) 8267 Diaz, Stella
  4 Portland State  'A'                                12:45.04
     1) 7845 Butterfield, Hannah        2) 7853 Peterson, Ashley
     3) 7846 Capozzi, Addison           4) 7851 Lopez Cristia, Irina
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Women Distance Medley INVITE
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 10:37.58  2/14/2025   BYU, BYU
                          Alder, Hunter, Buswell, Chamberlain
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Washington  'A'                                    10:45.03
     1) 8184 Foerster, Chloe            2) 8192 Symon, Chloe
     3) 8191 Swartz, Jenica             4) 8179 Cochran, Mia
  2 Boston College  'A'                                10:47.53
     1) 7451 Hollins, Hanna             2) 7454 Segalla, Sydney
     3) 7444 Bergman, Iris              4) 7449 Gardiner, Imogen
  3 Utah  'A'                                          10:47.98
     1) 8128 Rinn, Brianna              2) 8123 Martin, Emily
     3) 8124 Martin, Kyla               4) 8130 Vringer, Erin
  4 Stanford  'A'                                      10:49.28
     1) 7941 Whittaker, Juliette        2) 8266 Pendergast, Addie
     3) 7927 Cieslak, Olivia            4) 7934 Kennedy, Sophia
  5 Villanova  'A'                                     10:49.98
     1) 8175 Walsh, Isabelle            2) 8164 Allen, Olivia
     3) 8166 Martell, Lizzie            4) 8170 O'Connor, Tilly
  6 Penn State  'A'                                    10:51.68
     1) 7817 Kitching, Hayley           2) 7818 North, Alexandria
     3) 7820 Ritchie, Boh               4) 7819 Rand, Ada
  7 Iowa State  'A'                                    10:54.57
     1) 7666 Kibet, Mercy               2) 7664 James, Jenna
     3) 7663 Clark, Makayla             4) 7667 Kipkore, Betty
  8 Nebraska  'A'                                      11:00.71
     1) 7737 Wingate, Jaylee            2) 7733 Belquist, Kelsie
     3) 7734 Drevlow, Sydney            4) 7736 Schutz, Berlyn
  9 Oregon State  'A'                                  11:06.75
     1) 7790 Baechler, Maya             2) 7796 Hatcher, Megan
     3) 7792 Brown, Jillian             4) 7797 Herron, Ainsley
 10 Ucla  'A'                                          11:25.09
     1) 7995 Warneke, Marie             2) 7988 Coleman, Kapiolani
     3) 7986 Arciaga, Kaitlyn           4) 7987 Cichon, Kaho
 -- Peninsula Distance Club  'A'                            DNF
     1) 7814 Yerby, Claire              2)

Women High Jump
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 1.93m  2/25/2012   Brigetta Barrett, Arizona
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
Flight  1
  1  7630 Cvitkovich, Cami       Idaho                    1.76m    5-09.25
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79
      ---  ---  ---  ---    O    O    O   XO  XXX
  2  7473 Castelli, Melanie      Cal Poly                 1.73m    5-08.00
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76
      ---  ---  ---  ---    O    O  XXO  XXX
  3  7487 Proudfoot, Grace       Cal Poly                 1.70m    5-07.00
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73
      ---  ---  ---  ---   XO   XO  XXX
  4  7485 Kennedy, Charli        Cal Poly                 1.65m    5-05.00
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70
      ---  ---  ---   XO    O  XXX
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....Women High Jump
  5  7546 Shipp, Anne            Eastern Washington       1.60m    5-03.00
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
      ---    O    O   XO  XXX
  5  7577 Johnson, Makaylah      George Fox               1.60m    5-03.00
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
      ---    O    O   XO  XXX
  7  7641 Tait, Hanna            Idaho                   J1.60m    5-03.00
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
      ---  ---    O  XXO  XXX
  8  7578 Wu, Madison            George Fox               1.55m    5-01.00
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O    O  XXX
  8  7545 Seelhoff, Ella         Eastern Washington       1.55m    5-01.00
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
      ---    O    O  XXX
 10  7965 Clarke, Jahliya        Trinity West            J1.55m    5-01.00
     1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60
      ---   XO    O  XXX
 --  7541 Martin, Lenah          Eastern Washington          NH
     1.45 1.50 1.55
      ---  ---  XXX

Women Pole Vault
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 4.88m  1/31/2026   Hana Moll, Washington
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1  7479 Evans, Lexi            Cal Poly                 4.51m   14-09.50
     3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.40 4.45 4.51 4.58
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---    O   XO    O  ---   XO  XXX
  2  7550 Woodall, Suzi          Eastern Washington       4.00m   13-01.50
     3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15
      ---  ---  ---    O   XO   XO    O  XXX
  3  7490 Teran, Astrid          Cal Poly                J4.00m   13-01.50
     3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15
      ---  ---  ---  ---  XXO   XO   XO  XXX
  4  8031 Wilson, Avril          Unattached              J4.00m   13-01.50
     3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15
      ---  ---    O    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  5  7599 Enriquez, Ava          Hawai'i                  3.85m   12-07.50
     3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00
      ---  ---  ---   XO    O   XO  XXX
  6  7602 Koch, Lindsey          Hawai'i                  3.70m   12-01.50
     3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.85
      ---  ---  ---   XO    O  XXX
  7  7534 Anselmo, Josie         Eastern Washington       3.55m   11-07.75
     3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70
      ---    O    O   XO  XXX
  7  7535 Barba-Romero, Fran     Eastern Washington       3.55m   11-07.75
     3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70
      ---  ---  ---   XO  XXX
  9  7539 Erickson, Breauna      Eastern Washington      J3.55m   11-07.75
     3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70
      ---  ---   XO   XO  XXX
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Women Long Jump
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 6.55m  2/19/2013   Grace Upshaw, Brittney Reese, Nike
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1  7854 Rideout, Ocean         Portland State           5.35m   17-06.75
      5.35m  5.19m  FOUL
  2  7538 Dunn, Zoe              Eastern Washington       5.24m   17-02.25
      4.93m  5.24m  5.03m
  3  7403 Ferencz, Savannah      Alpha Speed Academy      5.21m   17-01.25
      5.21m  5.19m  5.18m
  4  7632 Huettig, Lexi          Idaho                    5.14m   16-10.50
      4.73m  5.14m  4.90m
  5  7850 Latu-Alves, Akanes     Portland State           5.13m   16-10.00
      FOUL  FOUL  5.13m
  6  8183 Edwards, Adrienne      Washington               5.10m   16-08.75
      4.96m  5.10m  FOUL
  7  7545 Seelhoff, Ella         Eastern Washington       5.08m   16-08.00
      4.98m  5.08m  5.03m
  8  7407 Silva Navarro, Bea     Alpha Speed Academy      4.79m   15-08.75
      FOUL  4.79m  4.73m
  9  7542 Purdy, Azaria          Eastern Washington       4.73m   15-06.25
      4.27m  FOUL  4.73m
 10  7963 Ivery, La Kadron       Team Delivery            4.30m   14-01.25
      FOUL  FOUL  4.30m
 --  7536 Bond, Madison          Eastern Washington        FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
Flight  2
  1  7882 Rose, Olivia           Rose Athletics           5.80m   19-00.50
      FOUL  5.54m  5.54m  5.41m  5.65m  5.80m
  2  7482 Hoagland, Tayhlore     Cal Poly                 5.76m   18-10.75
      5.76m  5.62m  5.45m  5.62m  FOUL  5.71m
  3  7644 Zywina, Sydnie         Idaho                    5.71m   18-09.00
      5.49m  5.54m  5.71m  FOUL  5.42m  5.59m
  4  7968 Wiley, Sheleena        Trinity West             5.68m   18-07.75
      5.41m  5.06m  5.61m  5.39m  5.68m  5.57m
  5  7548 Wague, Manthita        Eastern Washington       5.64m   18-06.00
      5.64m  5.49m  5.60m  5.20m  5.53m  5.56m
  6  7631 Fuerniss, Mara         Idaho                    5.57m   18-03.25
      5.40m  FOUL  5.41m  5.14m  FOUL  5.57m
  7  7549 Wollman, Gilana        Eastern Washington       5.51m   18-01.00
      5.46m  5.01m  5.33m  5.22m  FOUL  5.51m
  8  7537 Davis, Samarra         Eastern Washington       5.47m   17-11.50
      5.47m  5.32m  5.36m  5.47m  5.36m  5.31m
  9  7486 Nwagwu, Melody         Cal Poly                 5.42m   17-09.50
      5.42m  5.33m  5.42m  5.19m  5.30m  5.42m
 10  7954 Dismukes, Reyna        Stanislaus State         5.30m   17-04.75
      5.22m  5.30m  4.77m
 11  7472 Armstrong, Desie       Cal Poly                 5.27m   17-03.50
      5.19m  4.78m  5.27m
 12  8028 Tibbo, Zoe             Unattached               5.20m   17-00.75
      5.20m  FOUL  5.00m
 13  7540 Gray, Shai             Eastern Washington       4.83m   15-10.25
      FOUL  4.83m  FOUL
 --  7636 Miller, Jada           Idaho                     FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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Women Triple Jump
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 13.91m  2/27/2016   Andrea Geubelle, Unattached
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
Flight  1
  1  7644 Zywina, Sydnie         Idaho                   12.27m   40-03.25
      11.83m  11.86m  12.17m  FOUL  12.27m  12.17m
  2  7486 Nwagwu, Melody         Cal Poly               J12.27m   40-03.25
      11.95m  FOUL  11.96m  12.13m  12.27m  FOUL
  3  7410 Williams, Kayla        Alpha Speed Academy     12.17m   39-11.25
      11.78m  11.65m  12.01m  11.87m  11.87m  12.17m
  4  7968 Wiley, Sheleena        Trinity West            11.97m   39-03.25
      11.97m  FOUL  11.42m  FOUL  11.74m  11.83m
  5  7542 Purdy, Azaria          Eastern Washington      11.88m   38-11.75
      11.41m  FOUL  11.88m  11.76m  11.62m  11.73m
  6  7548 Wague, Manthita        Eastern Washington     J11.88m   38-11.75
      FOUL  11.55m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  11.88m
  7  7629 Cuccu, Francesca       Idaho                   11.67m   38-03.50
      FOUL  FOUL  11.42m  FOUL  11.67m  FOUL
  8  8185 Kelly, Addison         Washington              11.51m   37-09.25
      11.04m  11.51m  FOUL  11.15m  11.49m  11.35m
  9  7541 Martin, Lenah          Eastern Washington      11.41m   37-05.25
      FOUL  11.32m  11.32m  11.25m  11.41m  11.17m
 10  7538 Dunn, Zoe              Eastern Washington      11.30m   37-01.00
      10.86m  11.30m  FOUL
 11  7637 Munoz, Amanda          Idaho                   11.26m   36-11.50
      FOUL  10.26m  11.26m
 12  7409 Smith, Jazzlyn-Rei     Alpha Speed Academy     11.13m   36-06.25
      10.99m  FOUL  11.13m
 13  7954 Dismukes, Reyna        Stanislaus State        11.08m   36-04.25
      11.08m  FOUL  FOUL
 14  8028 Tibbo, Zoe             Unattached              10.86m   35-07.75
      FOUL  10.73m  10.86m
 15  7536 Bond, Madison          Eastern Washington      10.76m   35-03.75
      FOUL  10.76m  FOUL

Women Shot Put
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 18.98m  2/24/2018   Maggie Ewen, Arizona St
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1  7887 Gordon, Hope           Sacramento State        14.28m   46-10.25
      13.31m  13.51m  13.12m  14.28m  12.87m  13.14m
  2  7633 Kamps, Tesse           Idaho                   13.61m   44-08.00
      12.51m  13.61m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  3  7476 Demby, Golda           Cal Poly                12.96m   42-06.25
      FOUL  12.67m  12.93m  12.96m  FOUL  FOUL
  4  7488 Rigby, Isabella        Cal Poly                12.48m   40-11.50
      FOUL  12.48m  FOUL
  5  7966 Noordam, Eileen        Trinity West            11.74m   38-06.25
      10.68m  11.63m  11.74m
  6  7967 Udoh, Erica            Trinity West            11.52m   37-09.50
      11.40m  11.52m  FOUL
  7  7848 Fisher, Natalie        Portland State          11.45m   37-06.75
      10.92m  11.45m  11.42m
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....Women Shot Put
  8  7856 Sayler, Jaelyn         Portland State          10.93m   35-10.50
      10.93m  10.26m  10.78m
  9  7847 Edwards, Avonlea       Portland State          10.57m   34-08.25
      10.57m  10.53m  FOUL
 10  7925 Carelson, Alexys       St. Mary's (Ca)         10.50m   34-05.50
      10.43m  10.50m  FOUL
 11  8194 Walters, Erin          Washington               8.44m   27-08.25
      8.15m  8.44m  8.35m
 --  7929 Deines, Jamie          Stanford                  FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
Flight  2
  1  7700 Brewster, Sydney       Montana State           16.80m   55-01.50
      16.80m  15.46m  16.07m  FOUL  16.25m  FOUL
  2  7483 Hofland, Taylor        Cal Poly                14.51m   47-07.25
      14.35m  14.51m  14.46m  14.20m  13.83m  FOUL
  3  7628 Burnette, Kathryn      Idaho                   14.46m   47-05.25
      14.46m  FOUL  13.53m  13.78m  FOUL  13.34m
  4  7635 Marciano, Beatriz      Idaho                   14.33m   47-00.25
      13.77m  14.33m  FOUL  14.06m  FOUL  FOUL
  5  8133 Garren, Milly          Utah State              14.26m   46-09.50
      14.26m  FOUL  13.98m  13.92m  FOUL  14.02m
  6  8135 Jordan, Ruby           Utah State              13.30m   43-07.75
      13.30m  FOUL  12.62m  13.08m  12.72m  13.13m
  7  7702 Hillis, Maggie         Montana State           12.88m   42-03.25
      12.88m  FOUL  FOUL
  8  7640 Smith, Ivy             Idaho                   12.70m   41-08.00
      10.82m  12.70m  FOUL
  9  7957 Nino, Alexis           Stanislaus State        12.25m   40-02.25
      FOUL  FOUL  12.25m
 --  7699 Brensdal, Emma         Montana State             FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Women Weight Throw
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 22.82m  2/24/2023   Camryn Rogers, California
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
Flight  1
  1  7705 Lynch, Jenavieve       Montana State           18.39m   60-04.00
      18.39m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  18.01m  FOUL
  2  7635 Marciano, Beatriz      Idaho                   18.21m   59-09.00
      17.55m  15.36m  FOUL  18.21m  FOUL  17.67m
  3  8133 Garren, Milly          Utah State              17.36m   56-11.50
      FOUL  16.36m  17.36m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  4  7700 Brewster, Sydney       Montana State           17.31m   56-09.50
      FOUL  16.75m  FOUL  17.11m  17.31m  FOUL
  5  7706 Mattfeldt, Sydney      Montana State           16.94m   55-07.00
      16.91m  16.10m  16.41m  16.61m  FOUL  16.94m
  6  8006 Beard, Kimberly        Unattached             J16.94m   55-07.00
      FOUL  16.48m  16.54m  15.00m  16.94m  16.57m
  7  8005 Bahnmiller, Kaelyn     Unattached              16.76m   55-00.00
      15.79m  15.96m  16.03m  16.27m  16.76m  FOUL
  8  7793 Chamizo, Olivia        Oregon State            16.70m   54-09.50
      16.69m  FOUL  16.70m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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  9  7628 Burnette, Kathryn      Idaho                   16.55m   54-03.75
      15.79m  16.40m  16.12m  FOUL  16.55m  FOUL
 10  8135 Jordan, Ruby           Utah State              15.92m   52-02.75
      15.92m  FOUL  15.18m
 11  7957 Nino, Alexis           Stanislaus State        15.72m   51-07.00
      FOUL  FOUL  15.72m
 12  7702 Hillis, Maggie         Montana State           15.42m   50-07.25
      14.61m  FOUL  15.42m
 13  7929 Deines, Jamie          Stanford                15.14m   49-08.25
      15.14m  FOUL  13.86m
 14  7967 Udoh, Erica            Trinity West            14.85m   48-08.75
      14.85m  14.81m  14.42m
 --  8180 Colson, Yvonne         Washington                FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 --  7795 Gelston, Katelynn      Oregon State              FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Men 60 Meter Dash
================================================================
     Dempsey: !  6.50  2/14/2015   Ryan Bailey, Nike
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims
================================================================
Heat  1 Preliminaries
  1  7424 Ferguson, Izear        Auburn Elite              6.97q
  2  7867 Macdonald, Jack        Portland State            7.05
  3  7411 Geldermann, Ryland     Alpha Speed Academy       7.09
  4  7980 Toews, Jonathan        Trinity West              7.14
  5  8003 Ojukwu, John           Ultimate Spe              7.16
Heat  2 Preliminaries
  1  7689 Ernst, Hawkin          Left Coast T              7.17
  2  7681 Eisma, Janssen         Kitsap Flier              7.27
  3  7678 Anderson Jr., Dewa     Kitsap Flier              7.29
  4  7861 Brost, Dillon          Portland State            7.30
  5  8049 Dehghan, Danial        Unattached                7.35
Heat  3 Preliminaries
  1  7877 Braden, Chace          Resolute Track Club       7.07
  2  7972 Clarke, Dajean         Trinity West              7.11
  3  7873 Stolp, Beckett         Portland State            7.19
Heat  4 Preliminaries
  1  7653 Kuntz, Keenan          Idaho                     6.70q
  2  7652 Jones, Cash            Idaho                     6.89q 6.885
  3  8002 Hall, Cohen            Ultimate Spe              6.99q 6.982
  4  7654 Long, JaRae            Idaho                     6.99q 6.983
  5  7688 Brown, Kai             Left Coast T              7.01q
Heat  5 Preliminaries
  1  7690 Salbino III, Jon       Left Coast T              7.24
  2  8048 Davis, Alexander       Unattached                7.26
  3  7809 Cole, Ryan             overdrive                 7.59
  4  7687 Bailey, Christian      Left Coast T              7.60
  5  7680 Atkins, Ronald         Kitsap Flier              7.80
Heat  6 Preliminaries
  1  7969 Adeyanju, Favour       Trinity West              6.89q 6.884
  2  8078 Stiver, Levi           Unattached                6.98q
  3  8260 Johnson, Jaden         Western Washington        7.04
  4  8262 Trichel, Cameron       Western Washington        7.10
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  5  7675 Suzuki, Kaito          Japan                     7.13
Heat  7 Preliminaries
  1  7876 Akileh, Hunter         Resolute Track Club       6.99q 6.981
  2  7679 Askew-Poirier, JoM     Kitsap Flier              7.03q
  3  7970 Antoine, Alexandre     Trinity West              7.15
  4  8080 Tjernagel, Benjami     Unattached                7.15
  5  8177 Redmond, Troy          Warrior TC                7.16

Men 60 Meter Dash
================================================================
     Dempsey: !  6.50  2/14/2015   Ryan Bailey, Nike
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1 Finals
  1  7654 Long, JaRae            Idaho                     6.92
  2  7424 Ferguson, Izear        Auburn Elite              6.93
  3  7652 Jones, Cash            Idaho                     6.95
  4  7876 Akileh, Hunter         Resolute Track Club       7.00
Section  2 Finals
  1  7653 Kuntz, Keenan          Idaho                     6.65
  2  7969 Adeyanju, Favour       Trinity West              6.92
  3  8002 Hall, Cohen            Ultimate Spe              7.01

Men 200 Meter Dash
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 20.65  2/25/2022   Kasaun James, USC
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7499 Franco, Alexander      Cal Poly                 22.26
  2  7871 Payne, Zach            Portland State           22.46
  3  7873 Stolp, Beckett         Portland State           23.15
  4  7415 Velez, Ratherio        Alpha Speed Academy      23.42
Section  2
  1  7867 Macdonald, Jack        Portland State           21.89
  2  7878 Hancock, Luke          Resolute Track Club      22.91
  3  7678 Anderson Jr., Dewa     Kitsap Flier             23.06
  4  7414 Ross, Kamil            Alpha Speed Academy      23.25
  5  7874 Sweeney, Aidan         Portland State           24.02
Section  3
  1  8176 Palm, Julian           Warrior TC               22.25
  2  8048 Davis, Alexander       Unattached               22.76
  3  7861 Brost, Dillon          Portland State           23.05
  4  7681 Eisma, Janssen         Kitsap Flier             23.71
  5  8177 Redmond, Troy          Warrior TC               24.17
Section  4
  1  7876 Akileh, Hunter         Resolute Track Club      22.17
  2  8262 Trichel, Cameron       Western Washington       22.42
  3  8080 Tjernagel, Benjami     Unattached               22.83
  4  8049 Dehghan, Danial        Unattached               23.10
  5  7809 Cole, Ryan             overdrive                24.99
Section  5
  1  7424 Ferguson, Izear        Auburn Elite             22.18
  2  7688 Brown, Kai             Left Coast T             22.42
  3  7689 Ernst, Hawkin          Left Coast T             22.91
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....Men 200 Meter Dash
  4  7980 Toews, Jonathan        Trinity West             22.93
  5  7413 Robinson, Deshawn      Alpha Speed Academy      23.61
Section  6
  1  7973 Earles, Daniel         Trinity West             21.96
  2  8260 Johnson, Jaden         Western Washington       22.24
  3  7687 Bailey, Christian      Left Coast T             24.33

Men 400 Meter Dash
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 45.94  2/24/2018   Rai Benjamin, USC
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  8261 Pinto, Denzel          Western Washington       49.59
  2  8176 Palm, Julian           Warrior TC               49.94
  3  8049 Dehghan, Danial        Unattached               50.40
  4  7970 Antoine, Alexandre     Trinity West             51.10
  5  8055 Gibbs, Caleb           Unattached               51.26
Section  2
  1  7499 Franco, Alexander      Cal Poly                 49.06
  2  7973 Earles, Daniel         Trinity West             49.19
  3  7871 Payne, Zach            Portland State           49.88
  4  7976 Gremaud, Ethan         Trinity West             50.35
  5  7682 Simspon, Kyler         Kitsap Flier             51.82
Section  3
  1  8085 Walter, Chase          Unattached               46.73
  2  7491 Atilano, Vincent       Cal Poly                 47.77
  3  8048 Davis, Alexander       Unattached               50.91
  4  7689 Ernst, Hawkin          Left Coast T             51.34
  5  7574 Cooper, Brice          Galbraith Tr             51.78

Men 800 Meter Run
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 1:46.34  2/23/2024   Kieran Lumb, On Running
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7893 Borg, Logan            Sacramento State       1:54.73
  2  7897 Rasner, Thomas         Sacramento State       1:55.22
  3  7833 Morrow, Gabriel        Portland               1:55.72
  4  7656 Pickering, Wyatt       Idaho                  1:56.01
  5  8081 Umbers, Aleksy         Unattached             1:56.90
  6  7976 Gremaud, Ethan         Trinity West           1:59.14
 --  8227 Bartlett, Chase        Washington State           DNF
Section  2
  1  7837 Regez, Sam             Portland               1:53.01
  2  7436 Bradeson, Drew         Boise State            1:53.45
  3  7522 Nosky, Trent           Colorado St.           1:53.57
  4  7559 Nelson, Henry          Eastern Washington     1:53.83
  5  7718 Giesen, Will           Montana State          1:55.29
  6  7881 Schmidt, Preston       Rogue Valley           1:55.59
Section  3
  1  7520 Kaufman, Tanner        Colorado St.           1:51.89
  2  7495 Clark, Taj             Cal Poly               1:52.28
  3  7441 Teeples, Ezra          Boise State            1:53.72
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  4  7646 Bremer, Jan            Idaho                  1:53.76
  5  8239 Verges, Ricard         Washington State       1:53.96
  6  7456 Balazs, Patrik         Bowerman Track         1:54.46
  7  7860 Ahmed, Amir            Portland State         1:55.22
Section  4
  1  7725 Oblad, Mario           Montana State          1:51.82
  2  8070 Picazo, Karol          Unattached             1:52.20
  3  7657 Sturdivant, Ethan      Idaho                  1:52.48
  4  7524 Westermann, Parker     Colorado St.           1:53.61
  5  7894 Love, Cooper           Sacramento State       1:53.89
Section  5
  1  7655 Parsells, Griffen      Idaho                  1:51.47
  2  7775 Washburn, Ford         Northern Arizona       1:51.53
  3  7838 Roberts, Yutaka        Portland               1:51.54
  4  8072 Sanders, Seku          Unattached             1:51.60
  5  7659 Wagner, Luca           Idaho                  1:53.92
  6  7437 Fitzgerald, Angus      Boise State            1:54.02
  7  7519 Holness, Reuben        Colorado St.           1:54.92
Section  6
  1  7754 Endrody, Matthew       New Mexico             1:49.53
  2  7467 Kirk Jr., Lamarr       Cal                    1:49.74
  3  7953 Young, Leo             Stanford               1:49.81
  4  7466 Hein, Jackson          Cal                    1:50.33
  5  8058 Gomez, Jason           Unattached             1:51.15
  6  8114 McCallum, Chase        Usc                    1:51.32
  7  7521 Mann, Ethan            Colorado St.           1:54.74
Section  7
  1  7382 Waskom, Joe            Adidas                 1:46.76
  2  7770 Harrison, Rheinhar     Northern Arizona       1:46.93
  3  7418 Nielsen, Bryson        Arizona                1:49.57
  4  8204 Powell, Owen           Washington             1:49.81
  5  8206 Tostenson, Josiah      Washington             1:50.15
  6  7496 Cook, Miles            Cal Poly               1:50.18
  7  7942 Abrams, Colin          Stanford               1:50.57
 --  7504 Smith, Carson          Cal Poly                   DNF
Section  8
  1  7772 Hotung-Davidsen, T     Northern Arizona       1:47.89
  2  7381 Prakel, Sam            Adidas                 1:48.08
  3  7789 Ellis, Sam             On Running             1:48.16
  4  8196 Bilyard, Tyler         Washington             1:49.53
  5  7505 Westwood, Lewis        Cal Poly               1:49.62
  6  7781 Sayf Kadri, Ahmed      Oklahoma               1:50.41
 --  8085 Walter, Chase          Unattached                 DNF

Men 1 Mile Run
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 3:49.81  1/17/2026   Cam Myers, Nike
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7914 Papavasiliou, Liam     Santa Clara            4:07.61
  2  7522 Nosky, Trent           Colorado St.           4:09.19
  3  7811 Weber, Jack            Pacific                4:09.95
  4  7469 Rodriguez, Gabriel     Cal                    4:10.08
  5  8238 Verges, Ferran         Washington State       4:10.76



University of Washington Huskies Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:17 PM  2/14/2026  Page 21
2026 Husky Classic - 2/13/2026 to 2/14/2026

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA
Results

....Men 1 Mile Run
  6  7859 Abade, Abdi            Portland State         4:12.58
  7  8237 Swedin, Eric           Washington State       4:14.25
  8  8087 Yadegar, Mordechai     Unattached             4:14.43
  9  7554 Fournier, Grady        Eastern Washington     4:15.19
 10  8225 Aden, Micaiah          Washington State       4:15.41
 11  7872 Smith, Ari             Portland State         4:15.72
 12  8240 Wilcott, Grayson       Washington State       4:17.52
 13  7831 Hupke, Jacob           Portland               4:19.39
 14  7728 Saelens, Ben           Montana State          4:19.82
 15  7996 Cantu, Aaron           Ucla                   4:24.80
 --  8229 Bruce, Evan            Washington State           DNF
Section  2
  1  7842 Stein, Nathan          Portland               4:08.20
  2  7391 Allen, James Patri     Air Force              4:08.67
  3  7767 Barnhill, Aiden        Northern Arizona       4:09.00
  4  7769 Espinoza, Randy        Northern Arizona       4:09.66
  5  8045 Corvin, Cruize         Unattached             4:10.82
  6  7895 Martin, Ryan           Sacramento State       4:11.17
  7  7985 Maclean, Graeme        UC Santa Cruz          4:13.00
  8  7465 Gibson, Zac            Cal                    4:13.23
  9  7694 Kibiwot, Ian           Louisville             4:13.70
 10  8231 Emerson, Aiden         Washington State       4:15.82
 11  7727 Ringert, AJ            Montana State          4:16.67
 12  7575 Mã¡rquez, Roberto      Galgos Mexico          4:17.17
 13  7768 Elliott, Jackson       Northern Arizona       4:29.31
 --  7563 Wirth, Conner          Eastern Washington         DNF
Section  3
  1  7729 Snow, Blaise           Montana State          4:05.90
  2  7997 Capelle, Everett       Ucla                   4:06.16
  3  7696 Kirwa, Geoffrey        Louisville             4:06.22
  4  7915 Tolbert, Jack          Santa Clara            4:07.23
  5  7945 Chippendale, Toby      Stanford               4:08.09
  6  7724 Newman, Quinn          Montana State          4:08.68
  7  7755 Hernandez, Jayden      New Mexico             4:09.21
  8  7880 Miracle, Maxwell       Rogue Valley           4:10.39
  9  7896 Moreno, Brandon        Sacramento State       4:10.63
 10  7714 Boppart, Eli           Montana State          4:10.88
 11  7501 Malko-Allen, Mateo     Cal Poly               4:11.37
 12  8228 Brownell, Kade         Washington State       4:11.87
 13  7497 Felix, Ibzan           Cal Poly               4:15.91
 14  7526 Lee, Braydon           Corban (Ore.)          4:16.76
 15  8074 Schneider, William     Unattached             4:17.04
Section  4
  1  8071 Sanchez Lopez, Ian     Unattached             3:59.22
  2  7463 Carney, Caden          Cal                    4:00.51
  3  8035 Anderson, Bryce        Unattached             4:00.59
  4  7832 Kabasenche, Eliaso     Portland               4:02.36
  5  7977 Kiplagat, Justin       Trinity West           4:02.42
  6  7464 FitzGerald, Rowan      Cal                    4:02.57
  7  8141 Armstrong, Josh        Utah State             4:02.95
  8  8064 Lautenslager, Jeff     Unattached             4:03.70
  9  7719 Harrington, Ryan       Montana State          4:04.06
 10  8039 Boyle, Mark            Unattached             4:04.14
 11  7507 Barnes, Rabbit         Colorado College       4:04.95
 12  7716 Fagerlin, Jackson      Montana State          4:09.24
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 13  7565 Sloan, Nathan          Elevated Performace    4:12.31
 --  8203 Neil, Nathan           Washington                 DNF
Section  5
  1  7524 Westermann, Parker     Colorado St.           4:00.28
  2  8156 Fitzgarrald, Jayde     Utah Valley            4:00.51
  3  8000 Sagiraju, Arrin        Ucla                   4:00.54
  4  8066 Metcalf, Elliot        Unattached             4:00.57
  5  7999 Falkowski, Jack        Ucla                   4:01.10
  6  7393 Ashley, Ethan          Air Force              4:01.71
  7  7943 Bell, Joshua           Stanford               4:02.26
  8  7774 Nyoak, Kang            Northern Arizona       4:04.39
  9  7518 Henry, Chris           Colorado St.           4:04.48
 10  7722 Mann, Niko             Montana State          4:08.99
 11  7778 Gray, Hayden           Oklahoma               4:11.21
 --  8077 Smith, Owen            Unattached                 DNF
Section  6
  1  8158 Kiplakat, Sila         Utah Valley            3:58.29
  2  7442 Thompson, Alex         Boise State            3:59.13
  3  8236 Stevens, Kutoven       Washington State       3:59.38
  4  7398 Remeikis, Dominyka     Air Force              3:59.86
  5  7840 Ruiz, Estanis          Portland               3:59.87
  6  7400 Scheller, Ben          Air Force              4:00.63
  7  7661 Gunn, Sunny            Idaho State            4:02.28
  8  8197 Briggs, Isaac          Washington             4:02.53
  9  8084 Wacker, Andy           Unattached             4:03.54
 10  7399 Rudraraju, Saketh      Air Force              4:06.61
 11  8246 Rogers, Owen           Weber State            4:08.05
 12  7828 Gannon, Trey           Portland               4:09.21
 --  7500 Grossman, Micah        Cal Poly                   DNF
Section  7
  1  7950 Noonan, Evan           Stanford               3:59.29
  2  7416 Gwachi, Vincent        Arizona                3:59.82
  3  7944 Bergen, Zane           Stanford               3:59.96
  4  8157 Hartshorn, Alex        Utah Valley            4:00.26
  5  7503 Pickren, Spencer       Cal Poly               4:00.29
  6  8082 VanDyke, Clayton       Unattached             4:01.71
  7  7693 Brewer, Leo            Louisville             4:02.63
  8  7723 McManus, Rob           Montana State          4:03.52
  9  8060 Hammond, Rhys          Unattached             4:03.99
 10  7836 Price, Jonas           Portland               4:04.67
 11  7962 Daschbach, Leo         Strawberry Canyon      4:06.74

Men 1 Mile Run INVITE
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 3:49.81  1/17/2026   Cam Myers, Nike
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7770 Harrison, Rheinhar     Northern Arizona       3:55.73
  2  7417 Ngetich, Lawi          Arizona                3:56.35
  3  7815 Macquiddy, Garrett     Peninsula Di           3:57.34
  4  7751 Abraham, Joshua        New Mexico             3:57.78
  5  7504 Smith, Carson          Cal Poly               3:58.79
  6  7715 Ells, Sam              Montana State          3:59.58
  7  8247 Visser, Peter          Weber State            3:59.83
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  8  8145 Holdsworth, Jayden     Utah State             3:59.90
  9  7775 Washburn, Ford         Northern Arizona       4:00.02
 10  7468 Pretre, Justin         Cal                    4:00.86
 --  7772 Hotung-Davidsen, T     Northern Arizona           DNF
Section  2
  1  7380 Green, Nathan          Adidas                 3:50.31
  2  8198 Diamond, Thomas        Washington             3:52.49
  3  8196 Bilyard, Tyler         Washington             3:55.06
  4  7953 Young, Leo             Stanford               3:56.17
  5  7494 Caudillo, Chris        Cal Poly               3:57.48
  6  8204 Powell, Owen           Washington             4:00.29
  7  7788 Kipkemboi, Laban       Oklahoma State         4:00.56
  8  8206 Tostenson, Josiah      Washington             4:02.14
 --  7672 Kipyego, Devan         Iowa State                 DNF
 --  7381 Prakel, Sam            Adidas                     DNF

Men 3000 Meter Run
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 7:36.69  2/9/2024    Ky Robinson, Stanford
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7842 Stein, Nathan          Portland               8:15.73
  2  8046 Crabtree, James        Unattached             8:18.58
  3  7435 Baggett, Braylon       Boise State            8:19.11
  4  8237 Swedin, Eric           Washington State       8:19.26
  5  7727 Ringert, AJ            Montana State          8:19.79
  6  7829 Giesch, Anthony        Portland               8:20.25
  7  8079 Thomson, Andrew        Unattached             8:20.63
  8  8062 Jero, Clayton          Unattached             8:22.48
  9  7439 Kilby, Alex            Boise State            8:23.33
 10  8063 Koech, Kipruto         Unattached             8:24.13
 11  8144 Hill, Bryce            Utah State             8:24.90
 12  7831 Hupke, Jacob           Portland               8:30.64
 13  7728 Saelens, Ben           Montana State          8:40.65
Section  2
  1  7769 Espinoza, Randy        Northern Arizona       8:06.43
  2  7755 Hernandez, Jayden      New Mexico             8:08.58
  3  7915 Tolbert, Jack          Santa Clara            8:10.31
  4  8147 Maiorano, Michael      Utah State             8:10.71
  5  7438 Graham, Christian      Boise State            8:10.90
  6  8245 Peterson, Jacob        Weber State            8:13.02
  7  7762 Schoenherr, Malach     Nike Elite Program     8:17.32
  8  7575 Mã¡rquez, Roberto      Galgos Mexico          8:17.41
  9  7714 Boppart, Eli           Montana State          8:28.55
 10  7839 Rovnak, Aaron          Portland               8:42.72
 11  7768 Elliott, Jackson       Northern Arizona       8:54.06
Section  3
  1  8263 Mulugeta, Yemane       Trinity West           8:11.42
  2  7399 Rudraraju, Saketh      Air Force              8:11.47
  3  7394 Ayers, Zachary         Air Force              8:12.51
  4  7392 Allen, Terrance (J     Air Force              8:15.06
  5  8143 Garnica, Logan         Utah State             8:15.41
  6  7719 Harrington, Ryan       Montana State          8:15.55
  7  7724 Newman, Quinn          Montana State          8:17.03
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  8  8252 Houdeshell, John       Western Colorado       8:17.71
  9  7729 Snow, Blaise           Montana State          8:24.39
Section  4
  1  7532 Imroth, Kristian       Eastern Kentucky       7:53.44
  2  7752 Chirchir, Vincent      New Mexico             7:55.66
  3  8071 Sanchez Lopez, Ian     Unattached             7:56.19
  4  8142 Floyd, LJ              Utah State             7:57.76
  5  7500 Grossman, Micah        Cal Poly               7:58.98
  6  7518 Henry, Chris           Colorado St.           8:02.67
  7  7943 Bell, Joshua           Stanford               8:02.85
  8  7952 Skapinsky, Milo        Stanford               8:13.64
  9  7841 Scasso, Giuliano       Portland               8:26.44
 10  7832 Kabasenche, Eliaso     Portland               8:32.12
 --  8077 Smith, Owen            Unattached                 DNF
Section  5
  1  7531 Giblin, Bradley        Eastern Kentucky       7:52.82
  2  7754 Endrody, Matthew       New Mexico             7:53.08
  3  8050 Diehr, Julius          Unattached             7:54.40
  4  8203 Neil, Nathan           Washington             7:55.12
  5  7696 Kirwa, Geoffrey        Louisville             7:55.58
  6  8052 Farrah, Abdulsalam     Unattached             7:58.98
  7  7962 Daschbach, Leo         Strawberry Canyon      7:59.61
  8  7774 Nyoak, Kang            Northern Arizona       8:05.04
  9  7723 McManus, Rob           Montana State          8:11.01
 10  8253 Nord, Tyler            Western Colorado       8:16.62
 --  8074 Schneider, William     Unattached                 DNF
Section  6
  1  7758 Samuel, Habtom         New Mexico             7:37.44
  2  8205 Reina Jr, Reuben       Washington             7:42.02
  3  7382 Waskom, Joe            Adidas                 7:44.28
  4  7947 Dargan, James          Stanford               7:44.36
  5  7673 Kwemoi Bera, Robin     Iowa State             7:44.55
  6  7759 Sanchez Lopez, Ike     New Mexico             7:45.01
  7  7836 Price, Jonas           Portland               7:45.65
  8  7756 Kiplagat, Evans        New Mexico             7:46.32
  9  7674 Ruto, Joash            Iowa State             7:48.15
 10  7530 Er Raouy, Taha         Eastern Kentucky       7:54.00
 11  8199 Distel, Jamar          Washington             8:03.02
 --  8197 Briggs, Isaac          Washington                 DNF

Men 5000 Meter Run INVITE
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 13:17.16  2/14/2025   Evans Kurui, Washington St
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7566 Cheruiyot, Kelvin      Florida               13:15.57!
  2  7695 Kipruto, Elsingi       Louisville            13:15.74!
  3  7420 Cheruiyot, Ernest      Arkansas              13:17.48
  4  7671 Kiplimo, Rodgers       Iowa State            13:18.35
  5  8201 Jenkins, Evan          Washington            13:22.28
  6  8233 Kurui, Evans           Washington State      13:25.51
  7  8059 Guled, Mohamed         Unattached            13:27.01
  8  7787 Guadia, Adisu          Oklahoma State        13:27.23
  9  7670 Kimutai, Meshack       Iowa State            13:28.69
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....Men 5000 Meter Run INVITE
 10  7776 Biwott, Evans          Oklahoma              13:35.51
 11  7419 Tanui, Evans           Arizona               13:41.24
 12  7780 Ngetich, Ronald        Oklahoma              13:41.69
 --  7815 Macquiddy, Garrett     Peninsula Di               DNF
 --  7674 Ruto, Joash            Iowa State                 DNF

Men 5000 Meter Run
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 13:17.16  2/14/2025   Evans Kurui, Washington St
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1  7395 Lindahl, Tanner        Air Force             14:00.64
  2  7525 Gladfelter, Jack       Corban (Ore.)         14:11.21
  3  8148 McKee, Joshua          Utah State            14:11.76
  4  8159 Mortenson, Wyatt       Utah Valley           14:12.11
  5  7771 Holman, Broen          Northern Arizona      14:13.02
  6  7523 Rydman, Davis          Colorado St.          14:19.94
  7  8056 Glaza, Gavin           Unattached            14:23.68
  8  8149 Megargel, Jedidiah     Utah State            14:24.35
  9  8045 Corvin, Cruize         Unattached            14:24.88
 10  7998 Coughlan, Henry        Ucla                  14:29.55
 11  7470 Sesteaga, John         Cal                   14:45.24
 12  7527 Moha, Zander           Corban (Ore.)         14:53.97
 13  8240 Wilcott, Grayson       Washington State      14:59.84
 14  8225 Aden, Micaiah          Washington State      15:08.01
 --  8229 Bruce, Evan            Washington State           DNF
 --  7425 Piercy, Matthew        Big Timber RC              DNF
 --  8230 Cook, Leo              Washington State           DNF
Section  2
  1  7397 Nats, Jayden           Air Force             13:46.52
  2  8236 Stevens, Kutoven       Washington State      13:46.97
  3  7694 Kibiwot, Ian           Louisville            13:47.35
  4  7440 Kiprop, Patrick        Boise State           13:51.45
  5  8251 Diaz, Oliver           Western Colorado      13:51.86
  6  7777 Cheruiyot, Thobias     Oklahoma              13:52.71
  7  8160 Whitworth, Porter      Utah Valley           13:53.51
  8  7396 Maddox, Brenton        Air Force             13:57.69
  9  8202 Mong, Parker           Washington            13:58.50
 10  8234 Meli, Josphat          Washington State      13:59.03
 11  8226 Ahmed, Muhammed        Washington State      13:59.87
 12  7779 Kiptoo, Shadrack       Oklahoma              14:12.88
 13  8254 Thewes, Jan            Western Colorado      14:13.51
 14  7773 Munson, Zack           Northern Arizona      14:16.75
 15  7951 Sherry, Callum         Stanford              14:30.91
 16  7821 Gaitan, Santiago       Phos Performance      14:46.31
 --  8200 Gorze, Tyrone          Washington                 DNF

Men 60 Meter Hurdles
================================================================
     Dempsey: !  7.55  2/23/2024   Johnny Brackins Jr., USC
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  7874 Sweeney, Aidan         Portland State            8.53
  2  7585 Smith, Caleb           George Fox                8.69
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....Men 60 Meter Hurdles
  3  7975 Gremaud, Brandon       Trinity West              8.73
Section  2
  1  7584 Smith, Blake           George Fox                8.32
  2  8057 Gloden, Jordan         Unattached                8.52
  3  7582 Mumford, Micah         George Fox                8.75
  4  7412 Mendoza, Samuel        Alpha Speed Academy       8.83

Men 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 3:04.95  2/24/2024   USC, USC
                         Blockburger, Allen, Andrews, Jones
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1 Portland State  'A'                                 3:24.18
     1) 7871 Payne, Zach                2) 7867 Macdonald, Jack
     3) 7861 Brost, Dillon              4) 7859 Abade, Abdi
  2 Stanford  'B'                                       3:24.90
     1) 7942 Abrams, Colin              2) 7951 Sherry, Callum
     3) 7952 Skapinsky, Milo            4) 7947 Dargan, James
  3 Stanford  'A'                                       3:25.91
     1) 7945 Chippendale, Toby          2) 7944 Bergen, Zane
     3) 7950 Noonan, Evan               4) 7953 Young, Leo

Men Distance Medley
================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 9:14.10  2/14/2025   Washington, Washington
                         McMahon-Staggs, Ligons, Reinheimer, Green
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Ucla  'A'                                           9:50.67
     1) 7997 Capelle, Everett           2) 7996 Cantu, Aaron
     3) 8000 Sagiraju, Arrin            4) 7999 Falkowski, Jack
  2 Montana State  'A'                                  9:58.63
     1) 7716 Fagerlin, Jackson          2) 7718 Giesen, Will
     3) 7725 Oblad, Mario               4) 7722 Mann, Niko
  3 Washington State  'A'                              10:01.58
     1) 8231 Emerson, Aiden             2) 8239 Verges, Ricard
     3) 8238 Verges, Ferran             4) 8228 Brownell, Kade
  4 Portland  'A'                                      10:05.26
     1) 7835 Potts, Boston              2) 7838 Roberts, Yutaka
     3) 7830 Hawley, Elliot             4) 7827 Alderson, Bodie
  5 Portland State  'A'                                10:19.18
     1) 7872 Smith, Ari                 2) 7871 Payne, Zach
     3) 7860 Ahmed, Amir                4) 7864 Gillingham, Luke

Men High Jump
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 2.31m  2/13/2010   Jesse Williams, Nike
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
Flight  1
  1  7974 Emon, Caleb            Trinity West             2.00m    6-06.75
     1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05
      ---  ---    O   XO   XO   XO  XXX
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....Men High Jump
  2  8086 Ward, Sean             Unattached               1.95m    6-04.75
     1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
      ---  ---    O  ---   XO  XXX
  3  7648 Giesen, Bradley        Idaho                   J1.95m    6-04.75
     1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
      ---  ---    O    O  XXO  XXX
  4  8054 Gabel, Topher          Unattached              J1.95m    6-04.75
     1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
      ---  ---   XO    O  XXO  XXX
  5  8001 Compaore, Isaac        Ultimate Spe            J1.95m    6-04.75
     1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
      ---  ---  XXO  XXO  XXO  XXX
  6  7868 Mathers, Jackson       Portland State           1.85m    6-00.75
     1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90
       XO    O    O  XXX

Men Pole Vault
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 5.82m  1/17/2026   James Rhoads, Washington
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1  8076 Shirley, Andrew        Unattached               5.20m   17-00.75
     4.15 4.30 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90 5.05 5.20 5.30
      ---  ---  ---  ---   XO    O  XXO  XXO  XXX
  2  7551 Blecha, Alex           Eastern Washington       5.05m   16-06.75
     4.15 4.30 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90 5.05 5.20
      ---  ---  ---  ---    O    O    O  XXX
  3  7978 Martin, Jaime Edua     Trinity West             4.90m   16-00.75
     4.15 4.30 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90 5.05
      ---  ---  ---    O   XO   XO  XXX
  4  8034 Allen, Jonathan        Unattached              J4.90m   16-00.75
     4.15 4.30 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90 5.05
      ---  ---  XXO    O   XO  XXO  XXX
  5  7562 Strawn, Andrew         Eastern Washington       4.45m   14-07.25
     4.15 4.30 4.45 4.60
      ---  ---   XO  XXX
  6  7971 Carsience, Josh        Trinity West             4.15m   13-07.25
     4.15 4.30
      XXO  XXX
  6  7979 Martin Huerta, Seb     Trinity West             4.15m   13-07.25
     4.15 4.30
      XXO  XXX
 --  7498 Feyrer, Ben            Cal Poly                    NH
     4.15 4.30 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  XXX
 --  7972 Clarke, Dajean         Trinity West                NH
     4.15
      XXX

Men Long Jump
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 8.12m  2/29/2008   Norris Frederick, Washington
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
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....Men Long Jump
  1  8036 Artis, Prestin         Unattached               7.12m   23-04.50
      7.07m  6.98m  5.63m  6.87m  FOUL  7.12m
  2  7556 Migani, Dieumerci      Eastern Washington       7.11m   23-04.00
      6.93m  7.10m  7.10m  5.33m  7.11m  7.07m
  3  7877 Braden, Chace          Resolute Track Club      7.01m   23-00.00
      6.82m  6.91m  FOUL  FOUL  6.88m  7.01m
  4  7648 Giesen, Bradley        Idaho                    6.91m   22-08.00
      FOUL  6.68m  6.70m  6.74m  6.91m  FOUL
  5  7557 Millman, Pry'nce       Eastern Washington       6.86m   22-06.25
      6.67m  6.38m  6.53m  6.65m  6.86m  6.86m
  6  7974 Emon, Caleb            Trinity West             6.84m   22-05.25
      6.47m  6.63m  6.73m  6.45m  6.73m  6.84m
  7  7879 Pearson, Hudson        Resolute Track Club     J6.84m   22-05.25
      6.84m  6.56m  6.60m  6.31m  6.42m  6.50m
  8  7553 Cunningham, Nichol     Eastern Washington       6.83m   22-05.00
      6.67m  6.69m  FOUL  6.69m  6.63m  6.83m
  9  7883 Njeri, David           Royal T track Club       6.69m   21-11.50
      FOUL  6.69m  6.35m  6.55m  6.14m  6.49m
 10  7654 Long, JaRae            Idaho                    6.65m   21-10.00
      FOUL  6.65m  6.61m
 11  8047 Davidenko, Artur       Unattached               6.59m   21-07.50
      6.54m  6.59m  6.51m
 12  7652 Jones, Cash            Idaho                    6.56m   21-06.25
      6.49m  6.34m  6.56m
 13  7660 Williams, Jackson      Idaho                    6.36m   20-10.50
      FOUL  6.36m  FOUL
 14  8069 Owens-Player, A'La     Unattached               5.89m   19-04.00
      5.69m  FOUL  5.89m
 15  8073 Scherbinin (M63),      Unattached               4.23m   13-10.50
      FOUL  4.23m  FOUL

Men Triple Jump
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 16.62m  2/1/2003    Julien Kapek, USC
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1  7556 Migani, Dieumerci      Eastern Washington      14.56m   47-09.25
      13.62m  13.62m  14.53m  14.08m  14.39m  14.56m
  2  8032 Abarabar, Maurice      Unattached              14.52m   47-07.75
      12.39m  14.00m  14.01m  14.28m  14.49m  14.52m
  3  7869 Niyongere, Edward      Portland State          14.13m   46-04.25
      13.86m  FOUL  14.13m  14.10m  13.80m  FOUL
  4  7553 Cunningham, Nichol     Eastern Washington      14.10m   46-03.25
      14.07m  FOUL  FOUL  14.10m  FOUL  FOUL
  5  7868 Mathers, Jackson       Portland State          13.63m   44-08.75
      13.03m  FOUL  FOUL  13.07m  13.63m  13.25m
  6  8069 Owens-Player, A'La     Unattached              13.54m   44-05.25
      12.30m  13.08m  12.86m  FOUL  13.37m  13.54m
  7  8053 Fiso, Matthew          Unattached              13.47m   44-02.50
      FOUL  FOUL  13.22m  13.47m  13.44m  FOUL
  8  7870 Parrow, Damien         Portland State          12.82m   42-00.75
      12.22m  12.49m  12.32m  12.82m  12.72m  FOUL
  9  8042 Carter, Markell        Unattached              12.77m   41-10.75
      12.70m  12.77m  12.35m  12.54m  FOUL  12.28m
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Men Shot Put
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 21.47m  3/1/2008    Ryan Whiting, Arizona St
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1  7564 Woodard, Koda          Eastern Washington      15.50m   50-10.25
      14.87m  FOUL  15.50m  FOUL  FOUL  15.07m
  2  8146 Johns, Blake           Utah State              15.03m   49-03.75
      15.03m  14.82m  FOUL
  3  7552 Chase, Bryson          Eastern Washington      12.96m   42-06.25
      12.96m  12.85m  FOUL
  4  7975 Gremaud, Brandon       Trinity West            12.93m   42-05.25
      12.53m  FOUL  12.93m
  5  7972 Clarke, Dajean         Trinity West            12.88m   42-03.25
      12.88m  FOUL  12.50m
  6  7949 McKhann, Mason         Stanford                10.21m   33-06.00
      10.21m  FOUL  10.17m
  7  7866 LaGris, Mikey          Portland State          10.14m   33-03.25
      9.67m  10.14m  9.72m
 --  7555 Livas, Javen           Eastern Washington        FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
Flight  2
  1  8150 Turner, Joseph         Utah State              18.19m   59-08.25
      17.92m  18.05m  17.21m  17.75m  18.19m  17.99m
  2  7720 Hatleberg, Easton      Montana State           17.62m   57-09.75
      17.55m  17.10m  FOUL  17.34m  FOUL  17.62m
  3  7658 Tengattini, Gioele     Idaho                   17.26m   56-07.50
      16.75m  16.31m  FOUL  17.10m  16.60m  17.26m
  4  8259 Inman, Connor          Western Washington      16.74m   54-11.25
      14.97m  16.19m  16.33m  16.30m  16.08m  16.74m
  5  7502 Pastorian, Aiden       Cal Poly                16.72m   54-10.25
      FOUL  16.72m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  6  7721 Holmquist, Talon       Montana State           16.67m   54-08.25
      FOUL  15.54m  16.67m  15.95m  16.35m  16.34m
  7  7492 Beerbower, Albert      Cal Poly                15.76m   51-08.50
      FOUL  15.76m  14.74m  14.30m  14.34m  FOUL
  7  7717 Furdyk, Matt           Montana State           15.76m   51-08.50
      15.45m  15.44m  FOUL  FOUL  15.76m  FOUL
  9  7649 Hartt, Evan            Idaho                   15.38m   50-05.50
      15.17m  FOUL  15.38m
 10  7560 Nwaka, Jason           Eastern Washington      14.47m   47-05.75
      14.47m  FOUL  FOUL

Men Weight Throw
==========================================================================
     Dempsey: ! 23.73m  2/23/2024   Jayden White, Washington
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
Flight  1
  1  8258 Gutierrez, Calvin      Western Washington      19.37m   63-06.75
      FOUL  19.37m  18.95m  17.98m  18.28m  18.10m
  2  7717 Furdyk, Matt           Montana State           19.07m   62-06.75
      18.44m  17.73m  18.80m  19.07m  FOUL  FOUL
  3  7645 Andulajevic, Mason     Idaho                   18.34m   60-02.00
      16.96m  17.24m  16.93m  17.13m  18.34m  17.27m
  4  7651 Hottman, Caden         Idaho                   18.10m   59-04.75
      18.03m  17.74m  18.10m  17.70m  16.73m  18.07m
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....Men Weight Throw
  5  7560 Nwaka, Jason           Eastern Washington      17.56m   57-07.50
      16.40m  17.56m  FOUL  FOUL  16.88m  FOUL
  6  7949 McKhann, Mason         Stanford                17.24m   56-06.75
      17.24m  FOUL  15.75m  15.95m  FOUL  FOUL
  7  7863 Coppedge, Daniel       Portland State          16.99m   55-09.00
      16.66m  FOUL  16.41m  FOUL  16.99m  FOUL
  8  7555 Livas, Javen           Eastern Washington      16.64m   54-07.25
      16.64m  FOUL  16.04m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  9  7650 Hottman, Bradley       Idaho                   16.60m   54-05.50
      16.18m  16.54m  16.60m  16.45m  FOUL  FOUL
 10  7720 Hatleberg, Easton      Montana State           16.48m   54-01.00
      15.89m  16.48m  16.20m
 11  7726 Parks, Ben             Montana State           16.22m   53-02.75
      FOUL  16.22m  FOUL
 12  8150 Turner, Joseph         Utah State              16.16m   53-00.25
      FOUL  15.71m  16.16m
 13  8146 Johns, Blake           Utah State              16.09m   52-09.50
      15.22m  16.09m  15.70m
 14  7558 Moimoi, Litani         Eastern Washington      15.93m   52-03.25
      15.93m  15.62m  FOUL
 15  8257 Bahm, Tristan          Western Washington      15.08m   49-05.75
      FOUL  15.08m  15.02m
 --  7658 Tengattini, Gioele     Idaho                     FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Mixed 60 Meter Dash MASTER'S
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  8041 Carnate, Brian       M Unattached                7.32
  2  8067 Opalewski, Trevor    M Unattached                7.41
  3  8065 McDonald, Orville    M Unattached                7.85
  4  8265 Wilcox, Rod          M Unattached                8.65
  5  8075 Shiach, Ian          M Unattached                9.10
Section  2
  1  8083 Voce, Rob            M Unattached                8.63
  2  8024 Shearer-Hannah, Am   W Unattached                9.16
  3  8068 Ortman (M72), Davi   M Unattached                9.28
  4  8033 Ahearn, Leo          M Unattached                9.47
  5  8051 Edwards, George      M Unattached                9.95

Mixed 400 Meter Dash MASTERS
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  8037 Berry, Phillip       M Unattached               58.88
  2  8011 Gayman, Megan        W Unattached             1:05.64
  3  8075 Shiach, Ian          M Unattached             1:09.84
  4  8051 Edwards, George      M Unattached             1:28.74
Section  2
  1  8073 Scherbinin (M63),    M Unattached             1:01.22
  2  8043 Chapman, Troy        M Unattached             1:03.56
  3  8068 Ortman (M72), Davi   M Unattached             1:12.66
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Mixed 1 Mile Run CLUB
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1  8106 Houston, Aonghas     M UO Running Club        4:44.67
  2  8112 Roberson, Trevor     M UO Running Club        4:44.78
  3  8111 Rios, JJ             M UO Running Club        4:50.72
  4  7627 Varsa, Anton         M Husky Run Club         5:00.38
  5  7625 Tobing, Caleb        M Husky Run Club         5:02.43
  6  7620 Kurtz, Sam           M Husky Run Club         5:09.94
  7  7616 Hammond, Easton      M Husky Run Club         5:11.74
  8  8108 Marines, Aden        M UO Running Club        5:17.06
  9  7610 Amyeen, Zareef       M Husky Run Club         5:20.44
 10  8092 Hock, Zoey           W UO Running Club        5:20.49
 11  7624 Teng, Quincy         M Husky Run Club         5:27.28
 12  8088 Baquie, Rosie        W UO Running Club        5:30.62
 13  7604 Bass, Alana          W Husky Run Club         5:42.17
 14  7608 Sanchez, Veronica    W Husky Run Club         5:53.83
 15  8093 Mazur, Hana          W UO Running Club        5:55.10
 16  7607 Parfet, Jessa        W Husky Run Club         6:17.07
 17  8089 Biegel, Sophie       W UO Running Club        6:20.18
 18  8090 Galvez, Alisson      W UO Running Club        6:25.71
 19  7605 Chen, Rachel         W Husky Run Club         6:29.23
 20  7606 Litiu, Iris          W Husky Run Club         6:31.41
 21  8095 Voshell, Emerson     W UO Running Club        7:06.43
Section  2
  1  7615 Grothe, Jonathan     M Husky Run Club         4:21.34
  2  7611 Anderson, Brayden    M Husky Run Club         4:25.02
  3  7808 Zlateff, Jake        M Osu Running Club       4:25.65
  4  8099 Carmichael-Kohn, S   M UO Running Club        4:27.41
  5  8101 Eftekhar, Rylan      M UO Running Club        4:27.59
  6  7621 Miller, Brandon      M Husky Run Club         4:28.06
  7  7613 Gao, Mutian          M Husky Run Club         4:37.46
  8  8100 Domnarski, Henry     M UO Running Club        4:37.85
  9  8104 Hacker, Connor       M UO Running Club        4:43.30
 10  7617 Hawkins, Ellis       M Husky Run Club         4:44.47
 11  7612 Fisher, Chris        M Husky Run Club         4:45.60
 12  8105 Houchen, Carson      M UO Running Club        4:47.08
 13  8109 Phillips, Carter     M UO Running Club        4:47.15
 14  7622 Rodriguez, Yeray     M Husky Run Club         4:47.59
 15  8110 Reynolds, Cameron    M UO Running Club        4:49.90
 16  7614 Goodbody, Marcus     M Husky Run Club         4:58.49
 17  8102 Farias, Ivan         M UO Running Club        4:59.28
 18  8098 Canchola, Edgar      M UO Running Club        5:00.28
 19  8097 Broadhead, Carter    M UO Running Club        5:18.99
 20  8107 Kelley, Nate         M UO Running Club        5:21.97
 21  8096 Blonigen, Ben        M UO Running Club        5:23.03
 22  8091 Hackenberg, Avery    W UO Running Club        5:24.47


